Bar Height
Stool
SY-807-30-BK-GG / SY-807-30-GY-GG / SY-807-26-BK-GG / SY-807-26-GY-GG
B
BC
C
A
H
F
Do not completely
tighten
F
G
D
A
Step 1
F
I
E
STEP1
STEP3
STEP2
STEP4
 x 1C x 1B x 4A
 x 4G  x 4H  x 4I
M6x25mm
 x 1D  x 1E
 x 1F
Legs
Legs
 Footrest
Screw Screw Screw
Upper Leg Connector
Upper Leg Connector
Seat
M8x30mm
Lower Leg Connector
Lower Leg Connector
Allen Wrench
Align the cutouts in the Upper Leg Connector (Part B) and the
Lower Leg Connector (Part C).
Align the holes on the Footrest (Part D) with the holes on the
Legs (Part A).  Attach using (4) M6x25mm Screws (Part G).
Tighten using Allen Wrench (Part F).  After installation of
Footrest, completely tighten screws from Step 2 in the Leg
Connectors.
Insert the Legs (Part A) into the Leg Connectors (Part B & C)
and insert (4) M8x30mm Screws.  Do not tighten screws
completely at this time.
Align the holes on the underside of the Seat (Part E) with the
holes in the Upper and Lower Leg Connectors (Parts B & C).
Attach using (4) M6x45mm Screws (Part I).  Tighten using
Allen Wrench (Part F).
M6x45mm
+(1 Spare) +(1 Spare) +(1 Spare)
B
C
Allen Wrench
Screw
M8x30mm
Legs
 Footrest
M6x25mm
Screw
Allen Wrench
Allen Wrench
Screw
M6x45mm
Upper Leg Connector
Seat
Lower Leg Connector
Ensure holes are
facing inward for
footrest installation.